Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Hans-Utrich Hummel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Georg Kramer	Name: Knauf Gips, KG
Hans-Rudolf Stossel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Am Banhof 7
Execution Date(s) 07/11/05	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Iphofen
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 97346
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2,0,0,0,0
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
10/532,635	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:_Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
2700 Carew Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	Enclosed
VIII ORGAN	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 513 241 2324	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
Fax Number: 513 421 7269	Authorized User Name WHE
Email Address: blyman@whepatent.com	<u> </u>
9. Signature: Bevely & hyman	09/02/05
I /Signature	/ Date
Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. (R.No. 41,961) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We <u>Hans-Ulrich Hummel</u>, of <u>Badstrasse 14, Markt Einersheim</u>, <u>Germany.97348</u>, and <u>Georg Krämer</u> of <u>Harzblick 30</u>, Nordhausen, <u>Germany</u>, <u>99734</u>, and <u>Hans-Rudolf Stössel</u> of <u>Am Schafhofgraben 29</u>, <u>Iphofen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, <u>97346</u>, have invented a new and improved <u>Gypsum-Based Building Material</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by us in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. <u>10/532,635</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Knauf Gips KG</u> a <u>German</u> corporation, and having its principal office at <u>Am Banhof 7</u>, <u>Iphofen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, <u>97346</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Knauf Gips KG my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union: and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness

I hereto set my hand, this, day of, 2005.	-1 11 12
Hans-Ulrich Hummel	First Inventor
Witness Lötz	
I hereto set my hand, this, day of, 2005.	_Second Inventor
Witness Witness	
hereto set my hand, this day of, 2005.	
Hans-Rudolf Stössel	Third Inventor
Trene Gotz	

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

BRUCE TITTEL
DONALD F. FREI
DAVID S. STALLARD
J. ROBERT CHAMBERS
GREGORY J. LUNN
KURT I., GROSSMAN
CLEMENT H. LUKEN, JR.
THOMAS J. BURGER
GREGORY F. AHRENS
WAYNE L. JACOBS
KURT A. SUMME
KEVIN G. ROONEY
KEITH R. HAUPT
THEODORE R. REMAKLUS
THOMAS W. HUMPHREY
SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER
DAVID H. BRINKMAN
BEVERLY A. LYMAN. PH.D.
KRISTI L. DAVIDSON

OF COUNSEL JOHN D. POFFENBERGER DAVID J. JOSEPHIC THOMAS W. FLYNN J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR. BRADLEY O. BECK

Fax:

2700 CAREW TOWER

441 VINE STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917

TELEPHONE: \$13-241-2324
FACSIMILE: \$13-241-6234
WEBSITE: www.whepatent.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION LAW AND RELATED LITIGATION

EDMUND P. WOOD 1923-1968 TRUMAN A. HERRON 1935-1976 EDWARD B. EVANS 1936-1971

September 7, 2005

JOSEPH R. JÓRDAN C. RICHARÓ ÉBY

KATHRYN E, SMITH
P, ANDREW BLATT, PH.D.
OAVIO E, JEFFERIES
WILLIAM R. ALLEN, PH.D.
JOHN PAUL DAVIS
DOUGLAS A. SCHOLER
BRETT A. SCHATZ
DAVID W. DORTON
SARAH OTTE GRABER
STEVEN W. BENINTENDI, PH.D.
RANDALL S. JACKSON. JR.

TECHNICAL ADVISORS HENRY M. LABODA, PH.D.

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: Commissioner for Patents

Assignment Division

571 273 0140

From: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.

Re: Our File: VKSW-02

Serial No. 10/532,635

Pages: 4 (including cover sheet)

MESSAGE/COMMENTS

OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS

Please docket and record the following:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 1 pg Assignment - 2 pg

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited via facsimile to Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, at fax number 571 273 0140 on

Jane A. Walker

September 7, 2005

Date

The information in this facsimile message is ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, WORK PRODUCT and/or CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom this message is addressed. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via mail. Thank you. If transmission is interrupted or of poor quality, please notify us immediately by calling (513) 241-2324 and ask for the sender's assistant. OUR FAX NUMBER IS (513) 241-6234.

PATENT REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 09/07/2005